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No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. DOB Cl.-Exp. Hometown (Last School/HS)

 47 Alonso, Kiko LB 6-4 225 8/14/90 Fr.-RS* Los Gatos, CA (Los Gatos)
 5 Alston, Jr., Remene  RB 5-8 200 10/03/87 Jr.-2L* Greensboro, NC (Page)
 15 Anderson, Matt DB 5-10 185 9/15/89 Fr.-HS Aurora, OR (Southridge)
 79 Asper, Mark OT 6-7 323 11/08/85 So.-1L* Idaho Falls, ID (Bonneville)
 88 Bair, Brandon DE 6-7 250 11/24/84 Jr.-2L* St. Anthony, ID (South Fremont)

 65 Barker, Lance OT 6-1 245 11/09/89 Fr.-RS* Anaheim, CA (Lutheran)
 24 Barner, Kenjon CB 5-11 180 4/28/89 Fr.-RS* Riverside, CA (Notre Dame)
 93 Beard, Rob PK/P 6-0 214 4/26/90 Fr.-RS* Fullerton, CA (Troy)
 96 Bellagamba, Mike DT 6-2 267 8/03/86 Sr.-SQ* Los Altos, CA (Coll. of San Mateo/Los Altos)
 9 Blount, LeGarrette RB 6-2 240 12/05/86 Sr.-1L Perry, FL (East Mississippi CC/Taylor County)

 20 Boyett, John FS 5-10 190 12/20/89 Fr-RS Napa, CA (Napa)
 25 Briff ett, Tyler LB 5-11 210 2/15/90 FR-RS* Eugene, OR (Sheldon)
 21 Butterfi eld, Brian ROV 6-0 182 7/17/88 Jr.-1L* Sherwood, OR (Sherwood)
 15 Cantu, Blake WR 6-0 191 8/01/89 Fr.-HS Southlake, TX (Carroll)
 76 Carmichael, Charlie OG 6-4 295 1/06/89 So.-SQ* Sherman Oaks, CA (Notre Dame)

 81 Cavaille, Rory WR 6-3 207 5/22/87 Sr.-3L* Shelton, WA (Shelton)
 99 Clark, Zac DE 6-2 256 5/02/89 Jr.-JC Wichita, KA (Butler County C.C./North)
 61 Cody, Nick OL 6-5 270 12/13/89 Fr.-RS* Brush Prairie, WA (Hockinson)
 7 Costa, Nate QB 6-1 215 5/15/88 Jr.-SQ* Hilmar, CA (Hilmar)
 22 Crenshaw, Andre RB 5-11 196 12/31/87 Sr.-3L Lancaster, CA (Antelope Valley)

 95 Daly, Sean WR 6-3 170 9/01/89 Fr.-RS* Vancouver, WA (Columbia River)
 95 Davis, Conrad DT 6-3 260 6/17/88 Jr.-SQ* Elmira, OR (Elmira)
 10 Davis, D.J. WR 6-1 205 1/04/89 Jr.-2L Denver, CO (Montbello)
 83 Dickson, Ed TE 6-5 243 7/25/87 Sr.-3L* Bellfl ower, CA (Bellfl ower)
 86 DiVincenzo, Chris DE 6-5 220 10/25/88 Jr.-SQ* Porter Ranch, CA (Notre Dame)

 89 DiVincenzo, Mike DE 6-2 250 3/22/87 Sr.-SQ* Porter Ranch, CA (Notre Dame)
 91 Doman, Sam TE 6-4 228 5/05/85 Jr.-TR* Canby, OR (BYU/Canby)
 92 Dougherty, Justin PK 6-6 206 4/10/87 Sr.-SQ* Ridgefi eld, WA (U. of Puget Sound/Ridgefi eld)
 86 Embry, Garrett WR 6-1 200 2/20/90 So.-1L Roswell, GA (Roswell)
 90 Ferras, Blake DT 6-6 290 11/10/86 Sr.-1L San Jose, CA (CC of San Francisco/Leland)

 25 Flint, Morgan PK 5-9 163 10/24/86 Sr.-1L* Bend, OR (Bend)
 64 Forer, Max C 6-3 271 5/05/88 Jr.-SQ* Santa Monica, CA (Santa Monica)
 66 Fritz, Justin C 6-3 300 5/01/87 Jr.-TR* Sublimity, OR (Weber State/Regis)
 56 Gates, Cody OL 6-4 299 12/20/89 Fr.-RS* Laguna Hills, CA (Sage Hill School)
 18 Gildon, Anthony CB 6-1 175 12/21/88 So.-1L Simi Valley, CA (Oaks Christian)

 17 Glasper, Willie CB 5-11 188 5/05/86 Sr.-3L* Pittsburg, CA (De La Salle)
 98 Glover, Dominic DE 6-5 252 10/14/89 So.-SQ* Ladera Ranch, CA (Mission Viejo)
 70 Golpashin, Ramsen OL 6-4 280 12/27/88 So.-SQ* Saugus, CA (Saugus)
 28 Grady, Scott CB 5-11 180 11/04/89 Fr.-RS* Tigard, OR (Tigard)
 44 Hanna, Brandon LB 6-2 233 10/29/88 So.-SQ* Coeur d’Alene, ID (Lake City)

 3 Harper, Chris WR 6-3 230 9/10/89 So.-1L Wichita, KS (Northwest)
 72 Haskins, Bill OL 6-7 272 4/03/88 Jr.-SQ Cave Junction, OR (Illinois Valley)
 98 Hoff man, Justin WR 6-1 207 8/30/89 Fr.-RS* Eugene, OR (Churchill)
 19 Holland, Jamere WR 6-1 185 3/06/88 Jr.-1L* Pacoima, CA (USC/Taft)
 54 Holmes, Jordan C 6-5 285 5/16/88 Jr.-2L* Yuba City, CA (Yuba City)

 33 Irvin, Tyrell LB 6-1 219 1/01/88 Jr.-SQ* Denver, CO (Mount San Antonio/Aurora)
 27 Jackson, Titus FS 6-0 192 10/18/86 Sr.-3L* Pomona, CA (Diamond Ranch)
 37 Jackson III, Talmadge CB 5-10 182 3/19/89 Jr.-2L Murrieta, CA (Chaparral)
 21 James, LaMichael RB 5-9 180 10/22/89 Fr.-RS* Texarkana, TX (Liberty-Eylau)
 1 Johnson, Marvin ROV 5-11 199 4/28/88 Jr.-2L* Compton, CA (Dominguez)

 82 Jordan, Dion TE 6-7 215 3/05/90 Fr.-RS* Chandler, AZ (Chandler)
 56 Kaddu, Josh SLB 6-3 201 3/12/90 So.-1L Vacaville, CA (Vacaville)
 68 Kaiser, C.E. OL 6-4 290 11/02/87 Jr.-2L* Veradale, WA (Central Valley)
 34 Kam, Pono FS 6-1 188 4/07/87 Sr.-SQ* Honolulu, HI (Kamehameha)
 14 Lewis, Javes ROV 6-1 185 12/11/88 So.-1L* Tustin, CA (Tustin)

 26 Lewis, Malachi TE 6-4 220 7/26/89 Jr.-2L Oxnard, CA (Rio Mesa)
 43 Littlejohn, Bryson LB 6-1 227 3/30/89 Jr.-JC Elk Grove, CA (Sierra C.C./Laguna Creek)
 94 Mackie, Mike WR 6-5 208 5/12/88 So.-SQ* Glen Rock, NJ (Choate Rosemary Hall)
 23 Maehl, Jeff  WR 6-1 175 1/16/89 Jr.-2L Paradise, CA (Paradise)
 8 Masoli, Jeremiah QB 5-11 214 8/24/88 Jr.-1L San Francisco, CA (CC of San Francisco/St. Louis)

NUMERICAL
No. Name Pos.

 1 Marvin Johnson ROV
 1 Darron Thomas QB
 2 T.J. Ward FS
 3 Chris Harper WR
 5 Remene Alston, Jr. RB
 5 Max Pond ROV
 6 Walter Thurmond III  CB
 7 Nate Costa  QB
 7 Chad Peppars ROV
 8 Jeremiah Masoli QB
 9 LeGarrette Blount RB
 10 D.J. Davis WR
 11 Justin Roper  QB
 12 NaDerris Ward TE
 14 Javes Lewis ROV
 15 Matt Anderson DB
 15 Blake Cantu WR
 17 Willie Glasper  CB
 18 Anthony Gildon CB
 18 Jide Shinaba RB
 19 Jamere Holland WR
 20 John Boyett FS
 21 Brian Butterfi eld  ROV
 21 LaMichael James RB
 22 Andre Crenshaw  RB
 23 Jeff  Maehl WR
 24 Kenjon Barner CB
 25 Tyler Briff ett LB
 25 Morgan Flint PK
26 Malachi Lewis TE
 26 Tim Taylor  P
 27 Titus Jackson FS
 28 Scott Grady CB
 33 Tyrell Irvin LB
 34 Pono Kam FS
 35 Spencer Paysinger LB
 36 Will Wallace CB
 37 Talmadge Jackson III CB
 38 Eddie Pleasant SLB
 39 Will Tukuafu  DE
 41 Daniel Padilla PK
 41 Matt Simms DT
 42 David Paulson TE
 43 Bryson Littlejohn LB
 44 Brandon Hanna LB
 45 Terrell Turner DE
 47 Kiko Alonso LB
 48 Blake Thompson LB
 50 Simi Toeaina DT
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 55 Matthews, Casey LB 6-2 235 1/16/89 Jr.-2L Agoura Hills, CA (Oaks Christian)
 59 Montgomery, Terrance DT 6-2 291 9/16/85 Jr.-JC Pittsburgh, PA (Reedley C.C./East Allegheny)
 90 Murphy, Will WR 6-2 165 5/15/90 Fr.-RS* Albany, OR (West Albany)
 62 Musgrove, Nick LB 6-2 215 7/16/89 So.-HS Eugene, OR (Churchill)
 41 Padilla, Daniel PK 6-2 219 1/31/89 So.-SQ Corona, CA (Corona)

 59 Palmer, Jeff  LS 5-10 193 5/02/89 Fr.-RS* Dana Point, CA (Rancho Santa Margarita)
 42 Paulson, David TE 6-4 229 2/22/89 So.-RS* Auburn, WA (Riverside)
 35 Paysinger, Spencer LB 6-3 216 6/28/88 Jr.-2L* Los Angeles, CA (Beverly Hills)
 7 Peppars, Chad ROV 5-10 185 8/28/88 Jr.-SQ* Los Angeles, CA (Loyola)
 89 Pfl ugrad, Aaron WR 5-10 174 9/24/88 Jr.-2L Eugene, OR (Sheldon)

 38 Pleasant, Eddie SLB 5-11 223 12/17/88 So.-1L* La Palma, CA (Kennedy)
 5 Pond, Max ROV 6-0 181 12/06/89 Fr.-RS* Sonoma, CA (Cardinal Newman)
 52 Pritchett, Terrance LB 6-2 214 10/20/88 So.-RS* Sacramento, CA (Grant)
 84 Rivera, Mychal TE 6-4 242 9/08/90 Fr.-RS* Van Nuys, CA (Bringham)
 11 Roper, Justin QB 6-6 204 7/28/87 Jr.-2L* Buford, GA (Buford)

 58 Rowe, Kenny DE 6-3 230 4/22/89 Jr.-2L Long Beach, CA (Poly)
 18 Shinaba, Jide RB 5-10 180 10/21/87 So.-SQ Victoria, BC (Victoria)
 54 Showalter, Riley SLB 6-3 225 3/13/87 Sr.-2L* Portland, OR (Central Catholic)
 41 Simms, Matt DE 6-3 219 4/05/89 So.-SQ* Carmel Valley, CA (Palma)
 67 Smith, Russell OL 6-5 265 4/20/89 So.-HS Canby, OR (Canby)

 96 Stewart, Jennings TE 6-3 200 8/12/89 Fr.-RS* Grants Pass, OR (Grants Pass)
 53 Stuckey, Dewitt LB 5-11 222 2/04/89 So.-1L Stockton, CA (Lincoln)
 26 Taylor, Tim P 5-11 182 2/04/87 Jr.-1L* Corvallis, OR (Santa Barbara CC/Corvallis)
 87 Taylor, Zach LS 6-5 225 7/05/88 Sr.-1L Austin, TX (Blinn JC/Westlake
 1 Thomas, Darron QB 6-3 200 5/23/90 So.-1L Houston, TX (Aldine)

 48 Thompson, Blake LB 5-11 220 5/20/89 So.-SQ* Cottage Grove, OR (Cottage Grove)
 97 Thompson, Mike WR 6-3 200 7/05/88 Fr.-HS Beaverton, OR (Southridge)
 69 Thran, Bo OT 6-5 295 11/17/87 Jr.-SQ* Gresham, OR (Barlow)
 6 Thurmond III, Walter CB 6-0 180 8/12/87 Sr.-3L* West Covina, CA (West Covina)
 50 Toeaina, Simi DT 6-4 318 5/16/87 Sr.-SQ* Afono, American Samoa (Samoana)

 80 Tuinei, Lavasier WR 6-5 200 9/29/90 So.-JC Arcadia, IN (Golden West C.C./Hamilton Heights)
 39 Tukuafu, Will DE 6-4 272 1/03/84 Sr.-2L* Salt Lake City, UT (Scottsdale CC/East)
 45 Turner, Terrell DE 6-3 248 5/04/89 So.-SQ* Los Angeles, CA (Crenshaw)
 36 Wallace, Will CB 5-10 178 11/08/88 So.-SQ* West Covina, CA (West Covina)
 12 Ward, NaDerris TE 6-5 266 8/14/87 So.-TR* Oakland, CA (Georgia/McClymonds)

 2 Ward, T.J. FS 5-11 201 12/12/86 Sr.-3L* Antioch, CA (De La Salle)
 74 Weems, Darrion OT 6-5 310 9/11/88 So.-SQ* Winnetka, CA (Taft)
 77 York, Carson OL 6-5 285 6/14/89 Fr.-RS* Coeur d’Alene, ID (Lake City)

as of March 31, 2009

NUMERICAL
No. Name Pos.

 52 Terrance Pritchett LB
 53 Dewitt Stuckey LB
 54 Jordan Holmes C
 54 Riley Showalter SLB
 55 Casey Matthews LB
 56 Cody Gates OL
 56 Josh Kaddu SLB
 58 Kenny Rowe DE
 59 Terrance Montgomery DT
 59 Jeff  Palmer LS
 61 Nick Cody OL
 62 Nick Musgrove LB
 64 Max Forer  C
 65 Lance Barker OT
 66 Justin Fritz C
 67 Russell Smith OL
 68 C.E. Kaiser  OL
 69 Bo Thran  OT
 70 Ramsen Golpashin OL
 72 Bill Haskins OL
 74 Darrion Weems OT
 76 Charlie Carmichael OG
 77 Carson York OL
 79 Mark Asper  OG
 80 Lavasier Tuinei WR
 81 Rory Cavaille  WR
 82 Dion Jordan TE
 83 Ed Dickson  TE
 84 Mychal Rivera TE
 86 Chris DiVincenzo DE
 86 Garrett Embry WR
 87 Zach Taylor LS
 88 Brandon Bair  DE
 89 Mike DiVincenzo  DE
 89 Aaron Pfl ugrad WR
 90 Blake Ferras DT
 90 Will Murphy WR
 91 Sam Doman TE
 92 Justin Dougherty PK
 93 Rob Beard PK/P
 94 Mike Mackie WR
 95 Sean Daly WR
 95 Conrad Davis DT
 96 Mike Bellagamba DT
 96 Jennings Stewart TE
 97 Mike Thompson WR
 98 Dominic Glover DE
 98 Justin Hoff man WR
 99 Zac Clark DE


